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Dear Region Leaders, 

USA Volleyball has decided to move to a new and improved beach volleyball event management system.     
USAV recommended software will now transition from Bracket Pal to Volleyball Life starting with the 
2023-2024 season.     We are excited about this change and believe this new software will enhance your 
events as well as member and user interface.    
The USAV points and ranking system will also transition to Volleyball Life with a new enhanced ranking 
system with a more robust and accurate process.   
For those that already have BNQ’s set up in Bracket Pal for the 2023 fall season you can either choose to 
stay in Bracket Pal or transition to Volleyball Life.   Please contact the beach events department 
regarding what your preference is for these events.    For any new events for the 2023 – 2024 season 
you will be required to have your BNQ set up in Volleyball Life.   
BRQ events are still at the discretion of the region and promoters to use any system they choose.   
Remember that BRQ events still need to complete the event affiliate form and be sanctioned by the 
region.    
Volleyball Life is happy to set up demos for your beach representatives and promoters.   To set up time 
with Volleyball Life please reach out to Kevin McColloch at kevin@volleyballlife.com 
If you have any questions about the transition, please do not hesitate to reach out.

Melissa Weymouth, Director Beach & National Team Events and Sponsorship 
Melissa.weymouth@usav.org 
Cell: 719-963-3270
Cyrus Fa’alogo, Beach Events Coordinator 
cyrus.fa'alago@usav.org   
OR to the general email box at
Beachevents@usav.org 



USAVolleyball.org 

Proud Member

1500 S. Anaheim Blvd., Suite 200 | Anaheim, CA 92805 | 714 783 0007



USAVolleyball.org 

Proud Member

20501 Earl Street, Suite 3 | Torrance, CA 90503 | 310 975 3930



USAVolleyball.org 

Proud Member

100 N. University Drive, Box 99 | Edmond, OK 73034 | 719 228 6800



4065 Sinton Road, Suite 200 | Colorado Springs, CO 80907 | 719 228 6800
USAVolleyball.org 

Proud Member

Jamie Davis | Chief Executive Officer

jamie.davis@usav.org



4065 Sinton Road, Suite 200 | Colorado Springs, CO 80907 | 719 228 6800
USAVolleyball.org 

Proud Member

Kerry J. W. Klostermann | Secretary General

kerry.klostermann@usav.org



4065 Sinton Road, Suite 200 | Colorado Springs, CO 80907 | 719 228 6800
USAVolleyball.org 

Proud Member

Chris Vadala | Chief of Membership Services

chris.vadala@usav.org



4065 Sinton Road, Suite 200 | Colorado Springs, CO 80907 | 719 228 6800
USAVolleyball.org 

Proud Member

Stacie Kearns| Chief Financial Officer

stacie.kearns@usav.org



4065 Sinton Road, Suite 200 | Colorado Springs, CO 80907 | 719 228 6800
USAVolleyball.org 

Proud Member

Peter Vint|“Chief of Sport

peter.vint@usav.org




